Date Insider Type

07/07/2022 Brokers Companies
07/07/2022 Brokers Companies
07/07/2022 Brokers Companies
07/07/2022 Brokers Companies

Name

I gl arallaue ol (g
Valentina Fayeq Fahmi Bakri
Jihad Aref Issa Dwikat
4.':;\‘)»: dgl; J gana 4akald

Symbol

BOP
ARKAAN
QUDS
PALTEL

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

47
3,060
5,000

60

Relation

Wife of Employee - Al-Wasata Securities
General Manager - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
Member of Governing Body and Acting General Manager - Global Securities
Mother of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities



